

Posted: CMEEC and List Below

Date: January 4, 2019

By: MJ

CANCELLATION OF MEETING NOTICE

CONNECTICUT MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC ENERGY COOPERATIVE

THIS IS A FORMAL NOTICE of the CANCELLATION of the meeting of the Joint Compensation Committee of the Boards of Directors of Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy Cooperative and Connecticut Transmission Municipal Electric Energy Cooperative ("Joint Compensation Committee"). The meeting of the Joint Compensation Committee, as appointed by the Directors of CMEEC, was scheduled to take place on Thursday, January 10, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at 30 Stott Avenue, Norwich, CT.

This NOTICE of CANCELLATION of meeting has been provided to:

Joint Compensation Committee Members
Jewett City, Department of Public Utilities
Town Clerk, Town of Griswold
Norwich Public Utilities
City Clerk, City of Norwich
Groton Utilities
City Clerk, City of Groton
Third Taxing District of the City of Norwalk Electric Division
South Norwalk Electric and Water
Town of Wallingford, Department of Public Utilities